
Sr.N. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY RATE 
R0

AMOUNT
R0

1,31,700         

1

Travel Club Lounge Marathi & English Signage
Complete New Signage  with I signed Letters Signage Box: Wooden 

Wooden ACP Façade: 177 inch (W) x 36 inch (H) Marathi and English 
Signage: Sizes mentioned in artwork ACP TMX -5001 ( Douglas Pine) on the top & side

Signage material SS304 (and not Alu channel letter as per detailed artwork attached)
Signage Box: Wooden ACP TMX -5001 ( Douglas Pine) on the top & side

Signage material SS304 (and not Alu channel letter)

L/S 1 63,475.00 63475

2

Café Ritazza Marathi Signage
Marathi signage should be matching as per English
Total Size: 31 inch (W) x 17 inch (H)
Signage material SS304 + solid letters and size increase to 32.93 inches W x 24.23 inches H
Signage Support: Please make the same support structure as per existing English Signage
Signage material SS304 + solid letters and size increase to 32.93 inches W x 24.23 inches H (Signage 
material Aluminum to SS304- Solid Acrylics and size increase

L/S 1 48,300.00 48300

3

Amex Lounge Signage
Signage Material and specification will be same as per existing English Signage

Façade Size: 96 inch (W) x 20 inch (H) Marathi Signage: 34 inch (W) x 8.5 inch (H) English Signage: 50 
inch (W) x 4.5 inch (H)

Reverse Lit Letters-Halo Lit Letters 50 MM depth SS cut letters with black PU coated and inside the 
letters White 
White LED modules will be install to give back glow effect + 3 mm depth frosted white acrylic at the 
back for a uniform, spotless lighting effect. 

Signage Box: Please make the signage box same as per existing English signage

For the background box (earlier not considered)

L/S 1 14,925.00 14925

3 Other Charges L/S 1 5,000.00 5000

Marcon Signage



Sr. No. OUTLET NAMES DESCRIPTION ARTWORK REFERENCE SIZES LETTER SPECIFICATION SIGNAGE BOX / SUPPORT SPECIFICATIONQty Old Rate Rs Remarks

1
Travel Club Lounge 
Marathi & English 
Signage

Complete New Signage 
with  

I signed Letters

Wooden ACP Façade: 
177 inch (W) x 36 inch 
(H) 

Marathi and English 
Signage:  
Sizes mentioned in 
artwork

Signage material  SS304 (and not Alu 
channel letter as per detailed artwork 

attached

Signage Box: Wooden 
ACP TMX -5001 ( Douglas 
Pine) on the top & side

1 No.  	 63,475 

Signage 
material  

SS304 (and 
not Alu 
channel 
letter)

5
Café Ritazza 
Marathi Signage

Marathi signage should 
be matching as per 

English

Total Size: 31 inch (W) x 
17 inch (H)

Signage material SS304 + solid letters 
and size increase to 32.93 inches W x 

24.23 inches H

Signage Support: Please 
make the same support 
structure as per exisitng 
English Signage

1 No.  	 48,300 

Signage 
material 

SS304 + solid 
letters and 

size increase 
to 32.93 

inches W x 
24.23 inches 
H (Signage 
material 

Aluminum to 
SS304- Solid 
Acrylics and 

size increase)

7 Amex Lounge Signage

Signage Material and 
specification will be 
same as per existing 

Engalish Signage

Façade Size: 96 inch (W) 
x 20 inch (H) 
Marathi Signage: 34 
inch (W) x 8.5 inch (H) 
English Sigange: 50 inch 
(W) x 4.5 inch (H)

Reverse Lit Letters/Halo Lit Letters 
50 MM depth SS cut letters with black 
PU coated and inside the letters White 
White LED modules will be install to 
give back glow effect + 3 mm depth 
frosted white acrylic at the back for a 
uniform, spotless lighting effect. 

Signage Box: Please make 
the signage box same as 
per existing English 
signage

1 No.  	 14,925 

For the 
background 
box (earlier 

not 
considered)

 	 126,700 Terms: 70% 
advance, 

balance on 
installation

Total Other charges  	 5,000 
 	 131,700 

GST @ 18%  	 23,706 
 	 155,406 

October 25, 2024-Final for order amendment



Sr. No. OUTLET NAMES DESCRIPTION ARTWORK REFERENCE SIZES LETTER SPECIFICATION SIGNAGE BOX / SUPPORT SPECIFICATIONQty Old Rate Rs Increment Rs New  Rate Rs Remarks

1
Travel Club Lounge 
Marathi & English 
Signage

Complete New Signage 
with  

I signed Letters

Wooden Façade: 177 
inch (W) x 36 inch (H) 

Marathi and Engalish 
Signage:  
Sizes mentioned in 
artwork

Letters: 75 MM 3D Black Aluminium 
Channel cut letters + front 040 3mm 
White Milky Acrylic with White LED 
lights + Blue strip line will be 3M / LG 
vinyl print

Signage Box: Please make 
the signage with the 
wooden back same as per 
existing signage

1 No.  	 141,225 63,475 2,04,700
Signage material  
SS304 (and not 

Alu channel 
letter)

2
Travel Club Lounge 
Marathi & English 
Signage

Old Signage to be 
removed 1 No.  	 20,000 0 20,000

3
The Irish House 
Marathi Signage I signed Letters

132 inch (W) x 24 inch 
(HP

IRISH Letters: 75 MM 3D Black 
Alluminium Channel LED cut letters & 
Front Acrylic will be Green Astari AN - 
348 

THE & HOUSE Letters: 50 MM 3D 
Black Alluminium Channel LED cut 
letters & Front Acrylic will be Blue 
Astari AN - 835 

Signage Support: Please 
make the same support 
structure as per exisitng 
English Signage

1 No.  	 110,250 0 1,10,250

4
The Irish House 
Marathi Signage

English Signage shifting 
need to be done as per 

recce
1 No.  	 30,000 0 30,000

5 Café Ritazza 
Marathi Signage

Marathi signage should 
be matching as per 

English

Total Size: 31 inch (W) x 
17 inch (H)

Letters: 75 MM 3D Black Aluminium 
Channel cut letters + front 040 3mm 
White Milky Acrylic with White LED 
lights + logo will be 3M/LG Vinyl print  

Signage Support: Please 
make the same support 
structure as per exisitng 
English Signage

1 No.  	 51,450 48,300 99,750

Signage material 
SS304 + solid 

letters and size 
increase to 32.93 
inches W x 24.23 

inches H

6 Café Ritazza 
Marathi Signage

English Signage shifting 
need to be done as per 

recce
1 No.  	 30,000 0 30,000

7 Amex Lounge Signage

Signage Material and 
specification will be 
same as per existing 

Engalish Signage

Façade Size: 96 inch (W) 
x 20 inch (H) 
Marathi Signage: 34 
inch (W) x 8.5 inch (H) 
English Sigange: 50 inch 
(W) x 4.5 inch (H)

Reverse Lit Letters/Halo Lit Letters 
50 MM depth SS cut letters with black 
PU coated and inside the letters White 
White LED modules will be install to 
give back glow effect + 3 mm depth 
frosted white acrylic at the back for a 
uniform, spotless lighting effect. 

Signage Box: Please make 
the signage box same as 
per existing English 
signage

1 No.  	 75,075 14,925 90,000
For the 

background box 
(earlier not 
considered)

8 Amex Lounge Signage Old Signage to be 
removed

1 No.  	 20,000 0 20,000

 	 478,000  	 126,700  	 604,700 Terms: 70% advance, balance on installation
Total Other charges  	 10,000  	 5,000  	 15,000 

 	 488,000  	 131,700  	 619,700 
GST @ 18%  	 87,840  	 23,706  	 111,546 

 	 575,840  	 155,406  	 731,246 

October 25, 2024-Final for order amendment





Purchase Order

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Order Number : TFSPL/PO/24-25/000874

Shipped Location Invoice Location

11:07:5607/11/2024

Supplier Detail

Page 1 of 8

Marcon Signage Private Limited

Supplier Code : RV232412244 [ V0000423 ]

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Mumbai Airport- T1

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Mumbai Airport- T1

FOOD AND BEVERAGES OUTLETS, TERMINAL 1B AND 

1C, DOMESTIC TERMINAL, CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI 

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, SANTACRUZ EAST, 

Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099

(V0000423) Food And Beverages Outlets, Terminal 1B And 1C, 

Domestic Terminal, Chhatrapati Shivaji International 

Airport, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400099

GSTIN No : 27AADCB2762L1ZI

Cost Center Code : 90199090

Cost Center Name : Projects and Maintenance

Project ID : 

PO Category : Maintenance

PAN No : AAACM2788A

Supplier GST No : 27AAACM2788A1ZN

Supplier Contact No : 

Contact Person Name :  Jitesh Popat/Yash Popat

Supplier Email :  marcondisplay@gmail.com

Payment Term : Advance payment - 50% along with the 

PO.

Final payment - Balance 50% post completion of work 

& submission of final invoice.

PO Creation Date : 21/09/2024

PO Approval Date : 26/09/2024

PO Currency : INR

Buyer Name : Binu Balachandran



Gross Total 

Amount
Total Amount

CGST

%
Net Rate

Dis%
Item DescriptionItem NameHSN / SAC     Item Code

Sr.

No

SGST

%

Pur.

 Grp.

Qty
UOM Basic Rate

9405 132 inch (W) x 

24 inch (HP

IRISH Letters: 

75 MM 3D 

Black 

Aluminium 

Channel LED 

cut letters & 

Front Acrylic will 

be Green Astari 

AN - 348

THE & HOUSE 

Letters: 50 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel LED 

cut letters & 

Front Acrylic will 

be Blue Astari 

AN - 835

Signage 

Support: Please 

make the same 

support 

structure as per 

existing English 

Signage

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

I signed Letters

132 inch (W) x 24 

inch (HP

IRISH Letters: 75 

MM 3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel LED cut 

letters & Front 

Acrylic will be 

Green Astari AN - 

348

THE & HOUSE 

Letters: 50 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel LED cut 

letters & Front 

Acrylic will be 

Blue Astari AN - 

835

Signage Support: 

Please make the 

same support 

structure as per 

existing English 

Signage

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

I signed Letters

1 D01  110,250.00  1.00  0.00  110,250.00  9  9  130,095.00 NOS  110,250.00 



9405 Wooden 

Facade: 177 

inch (W) x 36 

inch (H)

Marathi and 

English 

Signage: Sizes 

mentioned in 

artwork

Letters: 75 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel cut 

letters + front 

040 3mm White 

Milky Acrylic 

with White LED 

lights + Blue 

strip line will be 

3M  LG vinyl 

print

Signage Box: 

Please make 

the signage with 

the wooden 

back same as 

per existing 

signage

Complete New 

Signage with I 

signed Letters

Wooden Facade: 

177 inch (W) x 36 

inch (H)

Marathi and 

English Signage: 

Sizes mentioned 

in artwork

Letters: 75 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel cut 

letters + front 040 

3mm White Milky 

Acrylic with White 

LED lights + Blue 

strip line will be 

3M  LG vinyl print

Signage Box: 

Please make the 

signage with the 

wooden back 

same as per 

existing signage

Complete New 

Signage with I 

signed Letters

2 D01  141,225.00  1.00  0.00  141,225.00  9  9  166,645.50 NOS  141,225.00 



9405 Total Size: 31 

inch (W) x 17 

inch (H)

Letters: 75 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel cut 

letters + front 

040 3mm White 

Milky Acrylic 

with White LED 

lights + logo will 

be 3M LG Vinyl 

print 

Signage 

Support: Please 

make the same 

support 

structure as per 

existing English 

Signage

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

Marathi signage 

should be 

matching as per 

English

Total Size: 31 

inch (W) x 17 

inch (H)

Letters: 75 MM 

3D Black 

Aluminium 

Channel cut 

letters + front 040 

3mm White Milky 

Acrylic with White 

LED lights + logo 

will be 3M LG 

Vinyl print 

Signage Support: 

Please make the 

same support 

structure as per 

existing English 

Signage

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

Marathi signage 

should be 

matching as per 

English

3 D01  51,450.00  1.00  0.00  51,450.00  9  9  60,711.00 NOS  51,450.00 



9405 Facade Size: 96 

inch (W) x 20 

inch (H)

Marathi 

Signage: 34 

inch (W) x 8.5 

inch (H)

English 

Signage: 50 

inch (W) x 4.5 

inch (H)

Reverse Lit 

Letters - Halo 

Lit Letters

50 MM depth 

SS cut letters 

with black PU 

coated and 

inside the 

letters White 

White LED 

modules will be 

install to give 

back glow effect 

+ 3 mm depth 

frosted white 

acrylic at the 

back for a 

uniform, 

spotless lighting 

effect.

Signage Box: 

Please make 

the signage box 

same as per 

existing English 

signage

Signage 

Material and 

specification will 

be same as per 

existing English 

Signage

Facade Size: 96 

inch (W) x 20 

inch (H)

Marathi Signage: 

34 inch (W) x 8.5 

inch (H)

English Signage: 

50 inch (W) x 4.5 

inch (H)

Reverse Lit 

Letters - Halo Lit 

Letters

50 MM depth SS 

cut letters with 

black PU coated 

and inside the 

letters White 

White LED 

modules will be 

install to give 

back glow effect 

+ 3 mm depth 

frosted white 

acrylic at the 

back for a 

uniform, spotless 

lighting effect.

Signage Box: 

Please make the 

signage box 

same as per 

existing English 

signage

Signage Material 

and specification 

will be same as 

per existing 

English Signage

4 D01  75,075.00  1.00  0.00  75,075.00  9  9  88,588.50 NOS  75,075.00 



9405 English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

5 D01  30,000.00  1.00  0.00  30,000.00  9  9  35,400.00 NOS  30,000.00 

9405 Old Signage to 

be removed

Old Signage to 

be removed
6 D01  20,000.00  1.00  0.00  20,000.00  9  9  23,600.00 NOS  20,000.00 

9405 English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

English Signage 

shifting need to 

be done as per 

recce

7 D01  30,000.00  1.00  0.00  30,000.00  9  9  35,400.00 NOS  30,000.00 

9405 Old Signage to 

be removed

Old Signage to 

be removed
8 D01  20,000.00  1.00  0.00  20,000.00  9  9  23,600.00 NOS  20,000.00 

 8.00 Total Qty :

CGST Amount

SGST Amount

Total Basic PO Amount

Total  Other Charges  10,000.00 

 478,000.00 

 43,920.00 

 43,920.00 

Grand Total PO Amount  575,840.00 Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty  OnlyAmount In Words :

Remarks : 1 Year warranty on lights & drivers from the date of supply.

Standard Terms And Condition : 

Defects Liability Period : 1 Year

Retention Percentage : 0

Mobilization Date : 

Completion / Delivery TimeLine : 

Escalation Buyer Detail

Name Mobile No. Email - ID

Mrunal Joshi 8390813805 mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in

Binu Balachandran 8452876061 binu.balchandran@k-corp.in

Disclaimer :

Point 1 :  Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with 

proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.
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Capex Purchase

From: Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager <Projects@marconsignage.com>
Sent: 25 October 2024 14:55
To: Nikhil Rane
Cc: Chetan Bobade; Shashank Mahadik; Marcon Signage; Binu Balachandran; Lounge 

Maintenance; Capex Purchase; Mrunal Joshi; Jitesh Popat
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND 

COSTING APPROVAL.
Attachments: MUMBAI_T1_&_T2_MARATHI_SIGNAGE_PRODUCTION_FILE_compressed.pdf; q_T1

=T2_Mumbai_Airport_T1_T2_MUMBAI_OUTLETS_Marathi_Signs_increment.pdf

Dear Nikhil Ji, 
 
PFA our PDF document, which includes the updated specifications and the incremented rates for 
the order amendment. Additionally, I've attached the final technical PDF, which will be used for 
production. 
 
Please review both documents and let us know if you have any queries or require further 
adjustments. 
 
Warm regards,   

Faisal S 
Marketing Project Manager 
 

 

  M: +91-8169195038 
E: projects@marconsignage.com 

 
  
  Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd 

Marcon Display Solutions 
Mumbai, India. 

 
 www.marconsignage.com 

       

 
 
 
On Thu, 24 Oct 2024 at 13:01, Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com> wrote: 
Hello Chetan ji, 
 
Noted with thanks. 
 

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 
 

 

M: +91-9820121431 
       +91-9820221431 
 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 

        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 
 Mumbai, India. 

 
    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  
 
 
On Thu, Oct 24, 2024 at 12:45 PM Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> wrote: 
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Hello Mr Jitesh, 

  

As discussed, approval has been given for Centurion Lounge signage as well, attached is the mail for your reference. 

  

You can go ahead with the all signages except Centurion Lounge (Amex Lounge) as we are awaiting the confirmation from 
brand. 

  

  

Regards, 

Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 

 

  

From: Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 24 October 2024 12:31 
To: Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Marcon Signage 
<marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Capex 
Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in>; Faisal - Marcon - 
Marketing Project Manager <projects@marconsignage.com> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Dear Chetan ji, 
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Since all the 4nos signage are approved-kindly sign and stamp the PDF mailed by our Mr. Faisal 
in the trailing mail as a proper record of technical approval. 

  

Thanks & regards, 

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Thu, Oct 24, 2024 at 12:15 PM Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<Projects@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Dear Chetan Ji, 
 
I hope you're doing well. 
 
I realized that the Centurion Lounge signage approval was not mentioned in our previous 
conversation. Could you kindly confirm if it has been approved along with the Travel Club and 
Ritazza Cafe signages? Additionally, I understand that the Irish House signage has now been 
approved as well—thank you for that. 
 
I am attaching the final PDF for all these signages, and we would appreciate it if you could 
provide formal approval with a signature and stamp at your earliest convenience. 
 
Please note, we will require a timeline of 4 weeks from the date of the revised order and 
advances, especially with the Diwali holidays approaching, during which our office and factory 
will be closed. 
 
Looking forward to your confirmation. 
 
Best regards,    
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Faisal S 
Marketing Project Manager 

  

 

  M: +91-8169195038 

E: projects@marconsignage.com 

  

  
  Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd 

Marcon Display Solutions 

Mumbai, India. 

  

 www.marconsignage.com 

       

  

  

  

On Wed, 23 Oct 2024 at 20:12, Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> wrote: 

Hello Faisal, 

  

Please go ahead with the Irish House signage as well. We have received the approval from airport (attached is the 
screenshot for your reference). 

  

  

Regards, 

Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 
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From: Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager <Projects@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 23 October 2024 17:38 
To: Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Marcon Signage 
<marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Capex 
Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>; Mrunal Joshi 
<mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Dear Chetan Ji, 
 
I hope you're doing well. 
 
I wanted to check in regarding the Mumbai T1 and T2 signages. Could you please confirm if the 
Travel Club and Ritazza Cafe signages have been approved? If yes, kindly let us know if we can 
proceed with the production of these two signs. From what I understand, only the Irish House 
signage is pending approval at the moment. 
 
Additionally, as per Mrunal Ji , advances are currently being processed. To save time, we 
would like to begin production for the approved Travel Club and Ritazza Cafe signages. Once 
the Irish House signage is approved, we can start production on that as well. 
 
Since Diwali holidays are approaching and our office and factory will be closed for several 
days, we would appreciate your confirmation soon. 
 
Looking forward to your response. 
 
Best regards,   
 

Faisal S 
Marketing Project Manager 

  

 

  M: +91-8169195038 

E: projects@marconsignage.com 

  

  
  Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd 

Marcon Display Solutions 

Mumbai, India. 
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 www.marconsignage.com 

       

  

  

  

On Tue, 22 Oct 2024 at 18:16, Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> wrote: 

Hi faisal, 

  

Noted. We are processing the advances. 

  

  

  

Regards, 

Mrunal. 

  

  

From: Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager <Projects@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 22 October 2024 17:37 
To: Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Shashank Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Marcon Signage 
<marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; 
Capex Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>; 
chetan.bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING 
APPROVAL. 

  

Hello, 
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Please find attached our Proforma Invoice for 50% and 20% as requested. Kindly release your 
revised amended order and advance so that we can start production. 

  

Regards, 

Faisal S 
Marketing Project Manager 

  

 

  M: +91-8169195038 

E: projects@marconsignage.com 

  

  
  Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd 

Marcon Display Solutions 

Mumbai, India. 

  

 www.marconsignage.com 

       

  

  

  

On Thu, 17 Oct 2024 at 13:21, Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<Projects@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Hello Sir,  

  

FYI this was the mail sent with the revised rates as per the additions. Kindly review and revise the 
new Purchase order as per these rates and payment terms.  

  

Thanks and regards,  

Faisal 

  

On Fri, Oct 11, 2024, 1:23 PM Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<Projects@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Dear Mr. Chetan, 
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Please find attached our revised rates for the Cafe Ritazza Marathi signage size change and 
material updates. The new rates are marked in red in the attached PDF with the artwork. 
 
Kindly share a new purchase order based on the revised costs and terms. 
 
Best regards,   

Faisal S 
Marketing Project Manager 

  

 

  M: +91-8169195038 

E: projects@marconsignage.com 

  

  
  Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd 

Marcon Display Solutions 

Mumbai, India. 

  

 www.marconsignage.com 

       

  

  

  

On Fri, 11 Oct 2024 at 12:43, Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Hello, 

  

It was not blank. Attaching again PDF and JPG 

  

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 
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    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Fri, Oct 11, 2024 at 12:36 PM Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> wrote: 

Hello Mr Jitesh, 

Shared attachment is blank. Please share it again. 

  

Hello Shashank, 

Please help with the Airport approval on the Irish House signage drawing once we receive from Marcon. 

  

  

Regards, 

Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 

 

  

From: Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 11 October 2024 12:22 
To: Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Marcon Signage 
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<marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<projects@marconsignage.com>; binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; 
Capex Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING 
APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Hello Mr. Chetan, 

  

Ritazza Cafe: 

Noted, our Mr. Faisal will rework the cost and mail you (as there is increase in the size of 
the signage-as informed earlier) 

  

Hello Mr. Shashank, 

  

The irish House: 

PFA herewith a PDF as requested (this was sent yesterday evening by Whatsapp-for 
Airport authorities approval) 

  

Dear Team,  

  

Will await final pending approvals for the following: 

1. TRAVEL CLUB-LOUNGE & BAR-ACP approval 
2. The irish House-As per PDf attached 
3. The Centurion Lounge-ACP approval 

Thanks & regards, 
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Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Thu, Oct 10, 2024 at 5:32 PM Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
wrote: 

Hello Mr Jitesh, 

  

The revised option (ALT-2) is good to go as shown below. 

  

  

  

Regards, 
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Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 

 

  

From: Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 10 October 2024 15:28 
To: Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shashank Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Marcon Signage 
<marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<projects@marconsignage.com>; binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; 
Capex Purchase <capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING 
APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Hello Mr. Chetan, 

  

RITAZZA CAFE:  

PFA herewith another option created for the Marathi sign to match the English (however 
the cost will have to be worked out due to increase in the size of the signage.) 

  

Await your kind approvals. 
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Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Thu, Oct 10, 2024 at 11:46 AM Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Hello Mr. chetan, 

  

Noted your comment. However we also have to take care of this: 

"The modified artwork done by Marcon-as it was the Airport's requirement 
that the signage +supports should not be  more than 577 mm Height from 
the bottom (as done in the English Signage) 

  

A consolidated PDF is attached for final approval/discussion. 

  

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 
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On Thu, Oct 10, 2024 at 11:10 AM Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
wrote: 

Hello Mr Jitesh, 

Irish word in Marathi signage is looks small the English signage and it should be almost similar size in both the 
signages. 

  

Hello Shashank, 

Please review the attached Irish House signage drawing and confirm if our proposed Marathi signage version is 
okay or not, where the Irish word is approximately 50 mm (2 inches) bigger. 

  

  

Regards, 

Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 
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From: Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 09 October 2024 18:12 
To: Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Marcon Signage <marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<projects@marconsignage.com>; binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Shashank 
Mahadik <shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Rane 
<nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance 
<lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Capex Purchase 
<capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING 
APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless 
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Hello Chetan ji, 

  

PFA herewith approval for "The Irish House"-Marathi signage. 

  

Kindly note the modified artwork done by Marcon-as it was the Airport's requirement 
that the signage +supports should not be  more than 577 mm Height from the bottom 

  

Kindly approve. 

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 
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On Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 4:31 PM Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Hello Chetan ji, 

  

TRAVEL CLUB SIGNAGE: 

Please check this link for the Wooden ACP colour suggested: 

Make: Timexbond Code: 5001 Douglas Pine 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1J-
fn1mQBrzrdOakQ6cM5DeMSmIRmUocx/view?usp=drivesdk 

INCASE YOU WISH TO SEE THE PHYSICAL SWATCH-KINDLY GIVE US YOUR 
COMPLETE ADDRESS FOR DELIVERY. 

  

OTHER WOODEN SERIES: FYI 

NATURAL WOODEN SERIES: 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1VNaPiQr1dTOC8Lsfp2lPDWglOARpbIvz 

  

WOODEN SERIES: 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1StIgu_PcL4P78BnSZ0roDEnQCWrsZ1ER 

  

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 
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On Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 3:57 PM Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com> wrote: 

Hello Chetan ji, 

  

We have noted your comments and shall revert back soon. 

  

In the meantime, the order amendment (to take care of the commercials and terms 
can be addressed), & advance. 

  

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 3:26 PM Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
wrote: 

Hello Mr Jitesh and Yash, 

  

Specification are okay but Irish House Marathi signage will also be same like English (Irish word need to be in 
curve shape). 

  

Travel Club Signage: 
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1. Check the ACP joint shown on the background – It was supposed to be actual wooden but if we are 
using the ACP sheet then the joint is okay. 

2. ACP colour and code required – Please share the sample which will similar to the actual for approval 
if we are using the ACP. 

3. Check the sides of the background box is black anodised Aluminum – Please cover the sides also as 
per wooden shade ACP. 

The Irish House: 

1. Check the artwork as given by you – I think wrong artwork has been shared by the team Marathi 
signage will also be same like English (Irish word need to be in curve shape). 

2. Check the Marathi signage as shown in a straight line – It should be curve, please find attached 
correct artwork. 

  

Regards, 

Chetan V Bobade 

9004933151 

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd. 

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  

Worli, Mumbai-400018. 

 

  

From: Jitesh Popat <jitesh@marconsignage.com>  
Sent: 09 October 2024 14:53 
To: binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Marcon Signage <marcondisplay@gmail.com>; Shashank Mahadik 
<shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com>; Chetan Bobade 
<chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Rane <nikhil.rane@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Capex Purchase 
<capex.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Jogeswar Sahu 
<jogeswar.sahu@travelfoodservices.com>; Faisal - Marcon - Marketing Project Manager 
<projects@marconsignage.com>; Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: MUMBAI T1 & T2 - MARATHI SIGNAGE UPGRADATION WORK- ARTWORK AND COSTING 
APPROVAL. 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
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Hello, 

  

Travel Club Signage: 

1. Check the ACP joint shown on the background 
2. ACP colour and code required 
3. Check the sides of the background box is black anodised Aluminum 

The Irish House: 

1. Check the artwork as given by you 
2. Check the Marathi signage as shown in a straight line 

Jitesh Popat 
Managing Director 

 

 

M: +91-9820121431 

       +91-9820221431 

 E: jitesh@marconsignage.com 
        jiteshpopat@icloud.com 
   Marcon Signage Pvt. Ltd. 

 Marcon Display Solutions 

 Mumbai, India. 

  

    www.marconsignage.com 

   

  

  

  

On Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 2:26 PM Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in> wrote: 

  

Chetan, 

  

Please check and respond on the technical aspect. 

  

@Shashank Mahadik kindly revise the PR 
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Regards 

  

Binu Balachandran 

+91-8452876061 

  

From: Marcon Signage <marcondisplay@gmail.com>  
Sent: 09 October 2024 14:20 
To: Mrunal Joshi <mrunal.joshi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Nikhil Rane <nikhil.rane@travel 
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